-C+ \$40.0

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Abbott Laboratories		08/11/2006	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Inverness Medical Switzerland GmbH	
Street Address:	Bundesplatz 1	
City:	Zug	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	CH-6300	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: SWITZERLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1993774	OBC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (781)647-3939

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7813144026

Email: Jean.Maxwell@invmed.com

Correspondent Name: Inverness Medical Innovations, Inc.

Address Line 1: 51 Sawyer Road, Suite 200

Address Line 2: Attn: Ms. Jean M. Maxwell, TM Paralegal Address Line 4: Waltham, MASSACHUSETTS 02453

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: OBC 1993774 ASSIGN 081106

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

TRADEMARK REEL: 003367 FRAME: 0687

900055502

Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul T. Hempel	
Signature:	/PAULTHEMPEL/	
Date:	08/11/2006	
Total Attachments: 4 source=Trademark Assign Agmt 081106 w ABBOTT re OBC#page1.tif source=Trademark Assign Agmt 081106 w ABBOTT re OBC#page2.tif source=Trademark Assign Agmt 081106 w ABBOTT re OBC#page3.tif source=Trademark Assign Agmt 081106 w ABBOTT re OBC#page4.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003367 FRAME: 0688

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK (U.S.)

WHEREAS, **Abbott Laboratories**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of **Illinois**, having a place of business at **One Abbott Park Road**, **Abbott Park**, **Illinois 60064** (the "Assignor"), has adopted and used and is using the trademark (the "Mark") identified on <u>Exhibit A</u> hereto, and is the owner of the registration for such Mark in the United States Patent and Trademark Office identified on said Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, Inverness Medical Switzerland GmbH, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Country of Switzerland, having a place of business at Bundesplatz 1, CH-6300 Zug, Switzerland (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said Mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said Mark, together with (a) the registration for said Mark, (b) the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with said Mark and the registration thereof, and (c) the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits or damages due or accrued arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present or future infringements or dilution of or damage or injury to said Mark or the registration thereof or such associated goodwill.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor, by its duly authorized officer, has executed this assignment, as an instrument under seal, on this <u>27</u> day of July 2006

ABBOTT LABORATORIES

Name: Robert DeBerardine

Title: Divisional Vice President, Chief Patent

& Trademark Counsel

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignee, by its duly authorized officer, has executed this assignment, as an instrument under seal, and hereby accepted this assignment on this 11th day of __august______, 2006

INVERNESS MEDICAL SWITZERLAND GMBH

By: few lower grand Name: Ron Zwanziger
Title: Managing Director

Page 1 IMS/ Assignment of OBC fr Abbott to IMS July 2006

July 21, 2006

STATE OF ILLINOIS)	
)	SS
COUNTY of LAKE)	

On this the day of July, 2006, before me appeared Robert DeBerardine, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he is the _Divisional Vice President, Chief Patent & Trademark Counsel of Abbott Laboratories and that he signed such instrument as a free act on behalf of Abbott Laboratories.

Notary Public

[Seal]

My commission expires: 6 (11)07

OFFICIAL SEAL
TRINA LEE RUIZ
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 6-11-2007

MASSACHUSETTS ALL-PURPOSE ACI	KNOWLEDGMENT Gov. Exec. Ord. #455 (03-13), §5(d)
Commonwealth of Massachusetts	
County of	ss.
On this the day of day of	Month , Jor C , before me, Year , the undersigned Notary Public,
Name of Notary Public	1. Manuelle, the undersigned Notary Public,
personally appeared	Name(s) of Signer(s)
	evidence of identity, which was/w
•	
PERSUNAZ Description of Ex	/Z/V.cu 1E/DEF , vidence of Identity
	ed on the preceding or attached document, and
acknowledged to me that he/sixe/they signed it v	oluntarily for its stated purpose(.)
	□ as partner(s) for Name of Partnership
	, a partnership.
	Das MANAGING DIRECTION for Title of Office SWITZURIANS GM614
	Name of Corporation) A corporation.
	☐ as attorney in fact for
· ·	, the principal.
JEAN M. MAXWELL Notary Public	
Commonwealth of Massachusetts	☐ as for
My Commission Expires Nov 6, 2009	Name of Person/Entity Type of Entity
	Signature of Notary Public
	TEAN IN. MAXIMENT Printed Name of Notary
Place Notary Seal and/or Any Stamp Above	My Commission Expires /// 6/09
	TIONAL ————————————————————————————————————
Although the information in this section is not required by law relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent remove another document.	
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document:	ign for Abhor Lolen
Document Date: 8/11/06 Number of Pag	jes:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	borr Labe

© 2004 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org Item No. 5951 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827)

 $\underline{Exhibit}\ \underline{A}$

Registrations--

Trademark or Service Mark OBC United States Patent and Trademark Office

Registration No.

Registration Date

1,993,774

August 13, 1996

Page 3 IMS/ Assignment of OBC fr Abbott to IMS July 2006

RECORDED: 08/11/2006

July 21, 2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003367 FRAME: 0692